Persch Consult GmbH acquires TÜV SÜD ImmoWert GmbH

Hamburg, 01st March 2023 - Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors, a part of the Tinsa Group and a leading provider of independent real estate valuation firm in Germany is growing with the acquisition of TÜV SÜD ImmoWert GmbH, the property valuation subsidiary of the international group TÜV SÜD.

TÜV SÜD ImmoWert GmbH, starting from 01. March 2023, named PCCS Immowert GmbH, is ranked in the top 10 of the fragmented German real estate independent appraisal business, among others followed by Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors, approved by HypZert and regulated by RICS, a Tinsa company.

Since the integration into the Tinsa Group at the end of 2020, Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors, approved by HypZert and regulated by RICS, has recorded above average organic growth. This has led to a doubling in size through the strategy of standardizing fully digitalized processes with financial institutions, making Persch Consult GmbH one of the largest independent valuation companies. The acquisition underlines this growth.

This acquisition is a benchmark in our growing strategy at Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors. The TÜV SÜD ImmoWert GmbH team brings with it a great deal of experience, which on the one hand means a gain in competence for us and on the other hand is a great prerequisite for a successful integration process, which will start at the beginning of March.

Nikolaus Persch, founder and CEO of Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors

About Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors

Best Valuation Service for every Lending Purpose is our DNA. As the new generation of valuation companies independent of sales and brokers, we offer digital valuation products for all asset classes nationwide and internationally. Herby, we are approved by HypZert and regulated by RICS. Since 2020 we are part of the Tinsa Group which is the European leader in independent tech-enabled valuation, data & software underpinning real estate investment, financing, risk management and sustainability. With our expertise, we are serving more than 20.000 valuations per year. The trend is steeply upward.

Contact for press inquiries Eileen Winterholt Mail: e.winterholt@perschconsult.de

> Persch Consult GmbH | Chartered Surveyors | Budapester Straße 47 | 20359 Hamburg | Germany Telephone: +49 40 32521820 | E-Mail: info@perschconsult.de | Web: www.perschconsult.de Commercial register| District Court Hamburg | HRB Nr. 130795 Managing Directors: Nikolaus Persch, Steffen Berger, Thomas Fischer



